### 2022 Humboldt County Farm Bureau Farm Dog Contest

### **Frequently Asked Questions**

June 1 – June 30, 2022

# Am I eligible?

The contest is open to anyone who owns a farm dog and is one of the following:

- an individual member of Humboldt County Farm Bureau in California
- an individual designated by an entity that is a member of Humboldt County Farm Bureau designated to participate individually in the activities and benefits derived from that membership.
- A minor child or ward of either of the above-described individuals.

#### Can I join Humboldt County Farm Bureau now and be eligible to enter?

YES! Go to our website and join today! www.humboldtcountyfarmbureau.com

#### What is this all about?

Humboldt County Farm Bureau is using this opportunity to showcase the amazing dogs in Humboldt County that not only work for their kibble, but enrich our lives. The contest is based on submitted photos, videos, and stories depicting the farm dog's role in working alongside Humboldt County farmers and ranchers.

For official rules, see RULES on main website.

## How many stories/dogs may I enter?

One dog/story per Farm Bureau member. You may submit up to five photos.

### Are there prizes?

Yes! We have teamed up with PetCo, Fin-N-Feather Pet Shop, Tractor Supply, and Nilsen Feed to offer fabulous prizes for the winners. We will be recognizing the Top Dog, the Fiercest, the Bougiest, and the Dirtiest farm dogs in Humboldt County.

## Premier Financial is sponsoring a \$250 prize to Humboldt County's Top Dog!

Each entrant is eligible to win only one prize per contest year.

The 2022 Humboldt County Farm Bureau Farm Dog of the Year will be featured on our various social media platforms.

#### Is there a deadline?

Yes! Entries must be received by 11:59pm on June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2022.

#### How do I enter?

Go to www.humboldtcountyfarmbureau.com to enter.

#### How do I get help with my entry?

Contact Jeannie Fulton at 707-443-4844 or humboldtfb@sbcglobal.net for entry help.

#### How will I know if my dog is the winner?

Winners will be notified by email or phone.